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Megan Porter <megan.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

Fwd: FW: The lake

Cory Zyla <cory.zyla@nwb-oen.ca> Fri, Apr 25, 2014 at 9:35 AM
To: Megan Porter <megan.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

Hi Megan,

More correspondence below. 

I will be passing my draft of the Board Memo and Licence to a senior tech for review and subsequently sending

it over to Licensing for Board Approval.

Thanks!

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Marc Losier <marc@mosher.ca>
Date: Fri, Apr 25, 2014 at 9:29 AM
Subject: RE: FW: The lake
To: Cory Zyla <cory.zyla@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Dave Mosher <dave@mosher.ca>

Hi Cory,

 

Thank you,

 

 

Marc Losier, G.S.C.

Project Manager

mailto:marc@mosher.ca
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mailto:dave@mosher.ca


5/6/2014 Nunavut Water Board Mail - Fwd: FW: The lake

https://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=f8d19ae0c5&view=pt&search=inbox&msg=14599873ace86791&siml=14599873ace86791 2/6

Mosher Engineering Limited/Inukshuk Construction Limited

Tel: (902) 429-0272

Fax: (902) 429-7762

 

 

 

From: Cory Zyla [mailto:cory.zyla@nwb-oen.ca] 
Sent: Friday, April 25, 2014 11:54 AM
To: Marc Losier
Subject: Re: FW: The lake

 

Hi Marc,

 

Thank-you for your efforts on pulling this information together. Yes, we will proceed with your application

given that we now have a confirmed surface area and there is no record of this particular lake's depth. Based

on this provided information, the lake is sufficiently large enough to mitigate the impacts of your project (i.e.

we will be assuming that the depth of this lake is shallow, but even so, given its area, the impacts should be

negligible). 

 

I will contact you again should there be a need for any further information, otherwise you can assume at this

point that we will be providing your application to the Board for review, approval, and subsequent issuance of

the licence.

 

Regards,

 

 

tel:%28902%29%20429-0272
tel:%28902%29%20429-7762
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On Fri, Apr 25, 2014 at 4:23 AM, Marc Losier <marc@mosher.ca> wrote:

Hi Cory,

 

Attached and below are the best that I can get out of the hamlet.

 

Please let me know if you have enough information.

 

Regards,

 

 

Marc Losier, G.S.C.

Project Manager

Mosher Engineering Limited/Inukshuk Construction Limited

Tel: (902) 429-0272

Fax: (902) 429-7762

 

 

 

From: Garbarczyk, Jakub [mailto:JGarbarczyk@GOV.NU.CA] 
Sent: Thursday, April 24, 2014 5:05 PM
To: 'Marc Losier'
Cc: Mercer, Randy; 'MLO Coral'
Subject: RE: The lake

 

Hi Marc,

 

Unfortunately CGS does not have information regarding the depth of the lake. According to the base map that we
have available, the area of the lake is 75,452 m2. The base map is compiled using satellite imagery from a few
years ago and so it may not reflect the current levels of the lake.

 

It’s possible that the Nunavut Water Board may have information regarding the depth of the lake in question.

 

Regards,

 

mailto:marc@mosher.ca
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Jakub Garbarczyk, B.U.R.Pl., M.A.

Community Planner, Kivalliq Region

Department of Community and Government Services (CGS)

Government of Nunavut

Oomilik Building – 2nd Floor

P.O. Box 490

Rankin Inlet, Nunavut, X0C 0G0

Tel: (867) 645-8126

Fax: (867) 645-8141

Email: JGarbarczyk@GOV.NU.CA

 

 

From: MLO Coral [mailto:mlo_ch@qiniq.com] 
Sent: April 24, 2014 10:16 AM
To: 'Marc Losier'
Cc: Garbarczyk, Jakub
Subject: RE: The lake

 

Hi Marc,

 

I’m sorry I do not know the average depth of the lake. You can ask Jakub, hes the community planner for the
Kivalliq with CGS, I’ll cc him.

 

Thanks,

Bridget Saviakjuk

Lands Officer

Hamlet of Coral Harbour

 

From: Marc Losier [mailto:marc@mosher.ca] 
Sent: April 24, 2014 4:10 AM
To: 'MLO Coral'
Cc: 'Cory Zyla'
Subject: RE: The lake

 

http://b.u.r.pl/
tel:%28867%29%20645-8126
tel:%28867%29%20645-8141
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Hi Bridget,

 

Thank you for the map.

 

Would you know the average depth of the lake?

 

Regards,

 

 

Marc Losier, G.S.C.

Project Manager

Mosher Engineering Limited/Inukshuk Construction Limited

Tel: (902) 429-0272

Fax: (902) 429-7762

 

 

 

From: MLO Coral [mailto:mlo_ch@qiniq.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, April 23, 2014 5:48 PM
To: marc@mosher.ca
Subject: The lake

 

Hi,

 

The purple with the 14 is the gas station and the lake is right across from it.

 

 

 

Bridget Saviakjuk

P.O. Box 30

Hamlet of Coral Harbour, NU

X0C 0C0

tel:%28902%29%20429-0272
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Tel.867-925-8868

Fax867-925-8233

E-mail: mlo_ch@qiniq.com

 

 

tel:867-925-8868
mailto:mlo_ch@qiniq.com

